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Total Number of Voters : 23,473 of 434,700 = 5.40%

03/20/2006 03:15 PM

Precincts Reporting 170 of 170 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 21,567 of 217,350 = 9.92% District Precincts Reporting 85 of 85 = 100.00%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

UNITED STATES SENATOR    R, Vote For 1

 7,705  17,681 9,976100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Kay Bailey Hutchison

 7,705Cast Votes: 81.54%  9,976  17,68182.32% 89.19%

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 8    R, Vote For 1

 7,720  17,689 9,969100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Kevin Brady

 7,720Cast Votes: 81.70%  9,969  17,68982.27% 89.17%

GOVERNOR     R, Vote For 1

 347  773 4264.10% 3.85% 3.96%Star Locke

 499  1,313 8145.89% 7.36% 6.72%Larry Kilgore

 332  733 4013.92% 3.62% 3.75%Rhett R. Smith

 7,287  16,709 9,42286.08% 85.17% 85.56%Rick Perry

 8,465Cast Votes: 89.59%  11,063  19,52891.29% 94.87%

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR     R, Vote For 1

 5,307  12,188 6,88170.98% 69.39% 70.07%David Dewhurst

 2,170  5,206 3,03629.02% 30.61% 29.93%Tom Kelly

 7,477Cast Votes: 79.13%  9,917  17,39481.84% 88.77%

ATTORNEY GENERAL     R, Vote For 1

 7,472  17,237 9,765100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Greg Abbott

 7,472Cast Votes: 79.08%  9,765  17,23780.58% 87.99%

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS     R, Vote For 1

 7,322  16,833 9,511100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Susan Combs

 7,322Cast Votes: 77.49%  9,511  16,83378.49% 86.59%

COMMISSIONER OF GENERAL LAND OFFICE     R, Vote For 1

 7,244  16,620 9,376100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jerry Patterson

 7,244Cast Votes: 76.66%  9,376  16,62077.37% 85.84%

COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE     R, Vote For 1

 6,932  15,961 9,029100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Todd Staples

 6,932Cast Votes: 73.36%  9,029  15,96174.51% 83.78%
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RAILROAD COMMISSIONER     R, Vote For 1

 2,998  6,514 3,51642.38% 36.93% 39.26%Buck Werner

 4,076  10,080 6,00457.62% 63.07% 60.74%Elizabeth Ames Jones

 7,074Cast Votes: 74.87%  9,520  16,59478.56% 86.46%

CHIEF JUSTICE,  SUPREME COURT, UNEXPIRED TERM     R, Vote For 1

 6,603  15,342 8,739100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Wallace Jefferson

 6,603Cast Votes: 69.88%  8,739  15,34272.12% 81.95%

JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT, PLACE 2     R, Vote For 1

 3,520  7,910 4,39051.99% 49.19% 50.40%Don Willett

 3,251  7,785 4,53448.01% 50.81% 49.60%Steve Smith

 6,771Cast Votes: 71.66%  8,924  15,69573.64% 83.09%

JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT, PLACE 4     R, Vote For 1

 6,385  14,822 8,437100.00% 100.00% 100.00%David M. Medina

 6,385Cast Votes: 67.57%  8,437  14,82269.62% 80.11%

JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT, PLACE 6     R, Vote For 1

 6,359  14,786 8,427100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Nathan Hecht

 6,359Cast Votes: 67.30%  8,427  14,78669.54% 80.02%

JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT, PLACE 8, UNEXPIRED TERM     R, Vote For 1

 6,309  14,650 8,341100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Phil Johnson

 6,309Cast Votes: 66.77%  8,341  14,65068.83% 79.50%

PRESIDING JUDGE, COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS     R, Vote For 1

 3,854  8,883 5,02955.94% 55.63% 55.76%Sharon Keller

 3,036  7,047 4,01144.06% 44.37% 44.24%Tom Price

 6,890Cast Votes: 72.92%  9,040  15,93074.60% 83.81%

JUDGE, COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS, PLACE 7     R, Vote For 1

 6,272  14,581 8,309100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Barbara Parker Hervey

 6,272Cast Votes: 66.38%  8,309  14,58168.57% 79.29%
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JUDGE, COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS, PLACE 8     R, Vote For 1

 1,702  3,894 2,19226.52% 26.16% 26.32%Robert W. Francis

 1,850  4,321 2,47128.83% 29.49% 29.21%Terry Keel

 2,865  6,580 3,71544.65% 44.34% 44.47%Charles Holcomb

 6,417Cast Votes: 67.91%  8,378  14,79569.14% 79.82%

STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 3     R, Vote For 1

 2,082  4,622 2,54039.00% 41.16% 40.16%Dave Kleimann

 1,595  3,402 1,80729.87% 29.28% 29.56%Robert Nichols

 1,385  2,894 1,50925.94% 24.45% 25.14%Frank Denton

 277  592 3155.19% 5.10% 5.14%Bob Reeves

 5,339Cast Votes: 88.03%  6,171  11,51089.32% 93.97%

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 15     R, Vote For 1

 2,808  6,307 3,499100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Rob Eissler

 2,808Cast Votes: 71.23%  3,499  6,30773.77% 83.53%

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 16     R, Vote For 1

 1,008  2,415 1,40722.39% 23.56% 23.05%Vicky Rudy

 2,590  5,933 3,34357.53% 55.97% 56.64%C. Brandon Creighton

 904  2,127 1,22320.08% 20.48% 20.31%Dale Inman

 4,502Cast Votes: 91.47%  5,973  10,47590.83% 94.56%

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 18     R, Vote For 1

 374  923 549100.00% 100.00% 100.00%John Otto

 374Cast Votes: 63.93%  549  92368.71% 78.69%

JUSTICE, 9TH COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT, PLACE 3     R, Vote For 1

 6,323  14,649 8,326100.00% 100.00% 100.00%David Gaultney

 6,323Cast Votes: 66.92%  8,326  14,64968.71% 79.44%

JUSTICE, 9TH COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT, PLACE 4     R, Vote For 1

 6,253  14,504 8,251100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Hollis Horton

 6,253Cast Votes: 66.18%  8,251  14,50468.09% 78.95%

DISTRICT JUDGE, 221ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT     R, Vote For 1

 6,737  15,552 8,815100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Suzanne Stovall

 6,737Cast Votes: 71.30%  8,815  15,55272.74% 82.48%
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DISTRICT JUDGE, 284TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT     R, Vote For 1

 2,457  5,809 3,35230.50% 32.76% 31.77%Ruben Hope

 1,479  3,185 1,70618.36% 16.67% 17.42%Gilbert G. Garcia

 658  1,632 9748.17% 9.52% 8.92%Stephen C. Taylor

 2,083  4,563 2,48025.86% 24.24% 24.95%Cara Wood

 415  1,032 6175.15% 6.03% 5.64%Keith Wayne Valigura

 964  2,066 1,10211.97% 10.77% 11.30%Janice Baldwin

 8,056Cast Votes: 85.26%  10,231  18,28784.43% 90.65%

DISTRICT JUDGE, 359TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT     R, Vote For 1

 1,314  3,181 1,86717.37% 19.69% 18.66%W.E. "Rusty" Herman

 5,023  10,903 5,88066.40% 62.01% 63.96%Kathleen A. Hamilton

 1,228  2,963 1,73516.23% 18.30% 17.38%William Harrison

 7,565Cast Votes: 80.06%  9,482  17,04778.25% 86.61%

COUNTY JUDGE     R, Vote For 1

 6,741  15,581 8,840100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Alan B. Sadler

 6,741Cast Votes: 71.34%  8,840  15,58172.95% 82.62%

JUDGE, COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 1     R, Vote For 1

 6,643  15,227 8,584100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Dennis Watson

 6,643Cast Votes: 70.30%  8,584  15,22770.84% 81.16%

JUDGE, COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2     R, Vote For 1

 6,669  15,271 8,602100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jerry Winfree

 6,669Cast Votes: 70.58%  8,602  15,27170.99% 81.28%

JUDGE, COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3     R, Vote For 1

 3,081  7,072 3,99138.25% 38.68% 38.49%Grady James

 1,102  2,188 1,08613.68% 10.52% 11.91%Michael Valdez

 3,872  9,114 5,24248.07% 50.80% 49.60%Patrice McDonald

 8,055Cast Votes: 85.25%  10,319  18,37485.15% 91.08%

JUDGE, COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 4     R, Vote For 1

 6,723  15,441 8,718100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Mary Ann Turner

 6,723Cast Votes: 71.15%  8,718  15,44171.94% 81.95%
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DISTRICT CLERK     R, Vote For 1

 6,586  15,117 8,531100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Barbara Gladden Adamick

 6,586Cast Votes: 69.70%  8,531  15,11770.40% 80.82%

COUNTY CLERK     R, Vote For 1

 1,739  3,811 2,07222.76% 21.28% 21.93%Lowell Gustavsen

 5,901  13,568 7,66777.24% 78.72% 78.07%Mark Turnbull

 7,640Cast Votes: 80.86%  9,739  17,37980.37% 87.96%

COUNTY TREASURER     R, Vote For 1

 6,587  15,120 8,533100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Martha Gustavsen

 6,587Cast Votes: 69.71%  8,533  15,12070.42% 80.83%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2     R, Vote For 1

 2,697  5,511 2,814100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Craig Doyal

 2,697Cast Votes: 75.59%  2,814  5,51174.27% 84.97%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4     R, Vote For 1

 65  204 1394.11% 5.40% 4.91%Hank Murray

 810  1,924 1,11451.20% 43.31% 46.32%Ed Rinehart

 285  874 58918.02% 22.90% 21.04%Mark Cadwallader

 422  1,152 73026.68% 28.38% 27.73%Monte Harris Lane

 1,582Cast Votes: 96.58%  2,572  4,15495.54% 97.19%

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT NO. 1     R, Vote For 1

 1,852  4,353 2,501100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Lanny Moriarty

 1,852Cast Votes: 78.14%  2,501  4,35375.88% 84.56%

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT NO. 2     R, Vote For 1

 1,435  3,095 1,660100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Grady Trey Spikes

 1,435Cast Votes: 81.21%  1,660  3,09579.92% 88.13%

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT NO. 3     R, Vote For 1

 1,416  3,680 2,264100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Edie Connelly

 1,416Cast Votes: 79.82%  2,264  3,68078.37% 85.48%
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JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT NO. 4     R, Vote For 1

 170  483 31314.78% 18.99% 17.26%Jan "Killer" Watkins

 242  608 36621.04% 22.21% 21.73%Jim Murray

 738  1,707 96964.17% 58.80% 61.01%James Metts

 1,150Cast Votes: 94.65%  1,648  2,79891.56% 94.85%

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT NO. 5     R, Vote For 1

 964  1,679 71542.67% 36.31% 39.71%Nita Purvis McNulty

 49  109 602.17% 3.05% 2.58%David Hellard

 1,036  1,951 91545.86% 46.47% 46.14%Matt Masden

 210  489 2799.30% 14.17% 11.57%Paul Michna

 2,259Cast Votes: 97.24%  1,969  4,22895.77% 97.98%

COUNTY CHAIRMAN     R, Vote For 1

 6,738  15,382 8,644100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Walter D. "Wally" Wilkerson, Jr.

 6,738Cast Votes: 71.31%  8,644  15,38271.33% 81.58%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 7    R, Vote For 1

 34  59 2564.15% 69.44% 66.29%Wanda James

 19  30 1135.85% 30.56% 33.71%Robert D. Lamb

 53Cast Votes: 81.54%  36  8990.00% 95.70%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 8    R, Vote For 1

 50  82 3259.52% 46.38% 53.59%William Franklin Kercheval

 34  71 3740.48% 53.62% 46.41%Bobbi L. Anderson

 84Cast Votes: 74.34%  69  15374.19% 86.44%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 12    R, Vote For 1

 15  41 2634.09% 31.33% 32.28%Patrick Blaschke

 29  86 5765.91% 68.67% 67.72%Karen K. Zeller

 44Cast Votes: 80.00%  83  12772.17% 79.87%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 16    R, Vote For 1

 26  91 6544.83% 51.59% 49.46%Roberta Riedle Martin

 32  93 6155.17% 48.41% 50.54%Richard Warren

 58Cast Votes: 69.88%  126  18473.68% 80.35%
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PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 17    R, Vote For 1

 33  110 7738.37% 34.84% 35.83%John E. Hupp

 53  197 14461.63% 65.16% 64.17%David Tate

 86Cast Votes: 80.37%  221  30787.35% 90.56%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 19    R, Vote For 1

 38  98 6039.58% 54.05% 47.34%Daniel Schlichter

 58  109 5160.42% 45.95% 52.66%Lonnie Clover

 96Cast Votes: 75.00%  111  20784.09% 90.79%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 22    R, Vote For 1

 65  151 8650.39% 51.81% 51.19%Amos Oughton

 64  144 8049.61% 48.19% 48.81%Greg Gorton

 129Cast Votes: 74.14%  166  29579.05% 87.02%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 23    R, Vote For 1

 17  43 2631.48% 41.94% 37.07%Raymond Baker

 37  73 3668.52% 58.06% 62.93%Peggy Inglet

 54Cast Votes: 84.38%  62  11678.48% 87.22%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 25    R, Vote For 1

 28  103 7558.33% 49.67% 51.76%Dorothey B. Rape

 20  96 7641.67% 50.33% 48.24%Bob Bagley

 48Cast Votes: 71.64%  151  19993.21% 94.76%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 29    R, Vote For 1

 273  362 8969.11% 50.86% 63.51%Martin James Hauser

 122  208 8630.89% 49.14% 36.49%Pete Goeddertz

 395Cast Votes: 61.62%  175  57064.10% 85.33%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 31    R, Vote For 1

 66  134 6860.55% 47.22% 52.96%Betty Anderson

 43  119 7639.45% 52.78% 47.04%Bill Baird

 109Cast Votes: 90.08%  144  25394.12% 96.56%
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PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 32    R, Vote For 1

 36  73 3763.16% 40.66% 49.32%Brooke Hamilton

 21  75 5436.84% 59.34% 50.68%Terry Ross Brown

 57Cast Votes: 74.03%  91  14891.92% 94.87%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 33    R, Vote For 1

 19  44 2548.72% 47.17% 47.83%Johhny Hennigan

 20  48 2851.28% 52.83% 52.17%Wade J. Brandt

 39Cast Votes: 75.00%  53  9269.74% 80.00%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 35    R, Vote For 1

 40  85 4590.91% 64.29% 74.56%Mary Marisa Rummell

 4  29 259.09% 35.71% 25.44%Victor Patton

 44Cast Votes: 93.62%  70  11474.47% 82.61%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 36    R, Vote For 1

 17  89 7242.50% 44.17% 43.84%Thomas Curry

 23  114 9157.50% 55.83% 56.16%Sam Littleton

 40Cast Votes: 76.92%  163  20390.06% 91.86%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 37    R, Vote For 1

 29  70 4135.80% 43.62% 40.00%Glen Langford

 52  105 5364.20% 56.38% 60.00%Barbara Egan

 81Cast Votes: 77.88%  94  17575.81% 85.37%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 44    R, Vote For 1

 30  56 2629.41% 28.26% 28.87%John Schluter

 72  138 6670.59% 71.74% 71.13%Wayne L. Mack

 102Cast Votes: 86.44%  92  19492.00% 96.04%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 46    R, Vote For 1

 11  62 5130.56% 38.06% 36.47%Richard A. Waters

 25  108 8369.44% 61.94% 63.53%Fred Sunderman

 36Cast Votes: 83.72%  134  17087.01% 89.47%
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PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 47    R, Vote For 1

 15  39 2462.50% 80.00% 72.22%Michael E. Waters

 9  15 637.50% 20.00% 27.78%William Berntsen

 24Cast Votes: 64.86%  30  5476.92% 85.71%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 50    R, Vote For 1

 66  139 7339.29% 43.71% 41.49%Al Trout

 102  196 9460.71% 56.29% 58.51%Mary E. Osborn

 168Cast Votes: 74.34%  167  33575.91% 86.34%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 53    R, Vote For 1

 69  165 9665.71% 69.06% 67.62%Barbara Storrs

 36  79 4334.29% 30.94% 32.38%Bill Reumer

 105Cast Votes: 78.36%  139  24475.96% 84.72%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 56    R, Vote For 1

 54  168 11475.00% 76.51% 76.02%Jim Doyle

 18  53 3525.00% 23.49% 23.98%Ron Saikowski

 72Cast Votes: 88.89%  149  22186.63% 90.57%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 57    R, Vote For 1

 47  110 6355.29% 45.65% 49.33%Tom Rozier

 38  113 7544.71% 54.35% 50.67%Curtis West,  Sr.

 85Cast Votes: 85.86%  138  22390.79% 94.09%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 63    R, Vote For 1

 169  356 18771.01% 60.91% 65.32%Miriam Burton

 69  189 12028.99% 39.09% 34.68%Michael Williams

 238Cast Votes: 83.22%  307  54579.74% 87.48%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 68    R, Vote For 1

 9  35 2645.00% 40.00% 41.18%Jim Bates

 11  50 3955.00% 60.00% 58.82%Bob Casey

 20Cast Votes: 74.07%  65  8579.27% 83.33%
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PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 73    R, Vote For 1

 68  155 8777.27% 80.56% 79.08%Alan Moore

 20  41 2122.73% 19.44% 20.92%Bill C. Craft

 88Cast Votes: 80.00%  108  19686.40% 92.02%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 79    R, Vote For 1

 13  41 2828.89% 43.08% 37.27%Tom Lancaster

 32  69 3771.11% 56.92% 62.73%Mark H. Wilkerson

 45Cast Votes: 90.00%  65  11091.55% 94.83%

PRECINCT CHAIRMAN, PRECINCT NO. 80    R, Vote For 1

 18  59 4154.55% 47.67% 49.58%Maureen Cromeans

 15  60 4545.45% 52.33% 50.42%Randy Rothrock

 33Cast Votes: 67.35%  86  11981.13% 85.61%

PHOTO ID:     R, Vote For 1

 8,077  18,589 10,51290.20% 90.55% 90.40%Yes

 878  1,975 1,0979.80% 9.45% 9.60%No

 8,955Cast Votes: 94.77%  11,609  20,56495.80% 97.58%

PRIVATE PROPERTY PROTECTION:     R, Vote For 1

 8,526  19,553 11,02795.78% 95.89% 95.84%Yes

 376  849 4734.22% 4.11% 4.16%No

 8,902Cast Votes: 94.21%  11,500  20,40294.90% 97.06%

SPENDING CAP:     R, Vote For 1

 7,989  18,395 10,40693.00% 92.85% 92.92%Yes

 601  1,402 8017.00% 7.15% 7.08%No

 8,590Cast Votes: 90.91%  11,207  19,79792.48% 95.60%

APPRAISAL CAP:     R, Vote For 1

 8,367  19,225 10,85894.74% 94.98% 94.87%Yes

 465  1,039 5745.26% 5.02% 5.13%No

 8,832Cast Votes: 93.47%  11,432  20,26494.34% 96.73%


